Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 114396-02
Change Title: Intel® Xeon® E5-2400 Series Processors, PCN 114396-02,
Product Discontinuance for Tray & Boxed,
Reason for revision: Removing MM# 930080
Date of Publication: March 16, 2016
Key Characteristics of the Change:
Product Discontinuance

is offering tray processors to Intel Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor
inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors” product table.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2470 v2  2.4 GHz  CM8063401286102  SR19S  929966  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2440 v2  1.9 GHz  CM8063401286303  SR19T  929969  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2450L v2  1.7 GHz  CM8063401287001  SR19U  929975  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2420 v2  2.2 GHz  CM8063401286503  SR1AJ  930047  S1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2407 v2  2.4 GHz  CM8063401286600  SR1AK  930050  S1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2403 v2   1.8 GHz  CM8063401286702  SR1AL  930053  S1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5-2430L v2  2.4 GHz  CM8063401376704  SR1B2  930101  S1
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency Product Code  S-Spec  MM# Stepping  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor E5-2430 v2 2.5 GHz BX80634E52430v2  SR1AH  931748 S1  CM8063401286400   SR1AH  930044  S1
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor E5-2420 v2 2.2 GHz BX80634E52420v2  SR1AJ  931749 S1  CM8063401286503  SR1AJ  930047  S1
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor E5-2407 v2 2.4 GHz BX80634E52407v2  SR1AK  931750 S1  CM8063401286600  SR1AK  930050  S1
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor E5-2403 v2  1.8 GHz BX80634E52403v2  SR1AL  931751 S1  CM8063401286702  SR1AL  930053  S1
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor E5-2470 v2 2.4 GHz BX80634E52470v2  SR19S  931803 M1  CM8063401286102   SR19S  929966  M1
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor E5-2440 v2 1.9 GHz BX80634E52440v2  SR19T  931804 M1  CM8063401286303  SR19T  929969  M1
Boxed Intel® Xeon®
Processor E5-2450 v2 2.5 GHz BX80634E52450v2  SR1A9  931805 M1  CM8063401376400   SR1A9  930020  M1
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
March 7, 2016 00 Originally Published PCN
March 11, 2016 01 Adding MM#s: 930080, 931748, 931803, 931805